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ONTARIO TEACHERS ASSOCIATION.

The fifteenth annual convention of the Ontario Teachers' Asso-
ciation will be held in the Theatre of the Normal School Buildings,
Toronto on Tuesday the 10th day of August next, at three o'clock
in the afternoon, and continue in session three days.

The opening address will be delivered by the President, Profes-
sor Goldwin Smith, at half-past seven o'clock on Tuesday evening.
An address may be expected from the Very Rev. Principal Caven.
The order of business will be as under :

2.00 p.m., Tuesday-Treasurer's Report ; Mr. Samuel Macalister.
2.30 p.m. -Compulsory education ; Mr. Archibald Macallum,

M.A.
7.30 p.m.-Opening address ; President, Prof. Goldwin Smith.
Reception of delegates.
2.00 p.m., Wednesday-certificates to public school teachers,

"How and by whom granted ;" Mr. J. Thorburn, M.A.
3.30 p.m.-" school taxation ;" Mr. D. J. McKinnon.
7.30 p.i.--The Very Rev. Principal Caven.
Reception of delegates.
2.00. p. m., Thursday-Nomination of officers.
2.15. p.m.-The relation between High and Public Schools ; Mr.

H. Dickenson.
7.30 p.m.-Mr. S. Arthur Marling, M.A., High School Inspector.
The following Reports will be presented, viz :
Report of the Public School Master's Section.
Report of the Public School Inspector's Section.
Report of the High School Master's Section.
The Industrial School Committee.
Committee on time of Meeting.
Any member of the Association may propose other subjects for

discussion, which, if approved by the Board of Directors, will be
introduced to the Association, with the understanding that the pro-
poser lead off in the discussion. The Board of Directors earnestly
hope that local associations will be represented by delegates at the
ensuing convention, as provided for by the Constitution. The fol-
lowing article of the Constitution of the Provincial Association
refers to the formation of Branch Associations.

" Article 5.-Every Local Association appointing a delegate to
represent it at the Annual Meeting shall be a Branch Association,
and shall, through its representative, have one vote for each of its
members connected with this Association not present at the Annual
Meeting, provided that the names of such members and such repre-
sentative, together with the annual fees for the same, be transmitted
on or before the first day of July in each year."

VIII. Ptpartmntal 1ýoqtk« .
On the Report of the Central Committee of Examiners as to at-

tainments, and of the Principal as to the ability and aptitude to,
teach, the Chief Superintendent has granted the undermentioned
certificates to students of the Normal School, under the Aet 37 Vic.,
cap. 27, sec. 31 (12).

Dated, 15th July, 1875.
CLASS I.

Grade A.
Campbell, Alexander
Dorland, Solomon
Stuart, Alexander
Allen, Amelia Maria
Cornor, Mary M. L. J.

Grade C.
3522. McNeow, James

3525. Parker, Thomas
3526. Pettit, Hiram

3528. Adair, Alex. Aird
3529. Barclay, Isaiah B.
3530. Booth, William B.
3531. Cassidy, William
3532. Collins, F. Charles
3533. Devlin, Thomas S.
3534. Dusty, James
3535. Huiff, Samuel
3536. Lough, William R.
3537. Ludlow, Richard
3538. McGowan, Rob't.
3539. McWilliams, John

Grade B. 4
3519. Corbett, Lewis C.
3520. Francis, Daniel
3521. Sprague, William E.

3523. Pyne, Albert R.
3524. Iles, Isabella

CLASS II.

Grade A.
3527.

Grade B.
3540.
3541.

3542.
3543.
3544.
3545.
3546.
3547.
3548.
3549.
3550.

Gillespie, Fann.'

Reilly, William Geo.
Sutherland, Jeffrey Tal-
bot
Wightman, Geo. Easton
Ballantine, Maria
Barr, Maggie
Browne, Eliz'th. M.
Burton, Maggie
McKay, Myra
Shore, Margaret Jane
Westman, Mary Ann
Whitfield, Margaret

Candidates for Second-class Certificates
Certificates.

3551.
3552.
3553.
3554.
3555.
3556.
3557.
3558.
3559.
3560.
3561.
3562.
3563.
3564.
3565.
3566.
3567.
3568.
3569.
3570.
3571.
3572.
3573.
3574.
3575.
3576.
3577.

Bain, William L.
Bourns, Thomas
Boyd, Isaac
Brydon, Robert
Glass, Matthew J.
Green, Thomas S.
Houston, David X.
Irwin, William
Johnston, Robert W.
McCracken, Thomas
McKay, William
Pascoe, Richard
Rae, James
Robinson, John
Robinson, F. Harvey
Robinson, E. Bravender
Sowerby, John
Symons, William H.
Young, James Alfred
Abbott. Elizabeth A.
Baker, Emma
Baldwin, Jennie A.
Baxter, Sophia
Carlyle, Thomasina
Cathcart, Caroline
Church, Eliza Jane
Chunie, Kate

CLAS

3604. Archer, David
3605. Chapman, Edwin A.
3606. Hambly, Louis Elwood
3607. Donaldson, Elizabeth

3578.
3579.
3580.
3581.
3582.
35 .3.
3584.
3585.

3586.
3587.
3688.
3589.
3590.
3591
3592.
3593.
3594.
3595.
3596.
3597.
3598.
3599.
3600.
3601.
3602.
3603.

s IIL.

3608.
3609.
3610.
3611.

who obtained Third-class

Comfort, Etoile
Currie, Hannah
Duncan, Barbara
Foulds, Elizabeth
Geltatly, Lizzie
Gray, Annie
Harrison, Annie
Holmes, Selina Emme-
line
Jarvis, Eliza Jane
Meldrum, Anna P.
Miller, Emma V.
Mitchell, Maggie
McCordie, Alima
McCredie, Enily
McDowell, Bella
McKellar, Naucy
McLean, Mary E.
McLellan, Hattie
McPhail, Sarah Ann
Shea, Bridget
Silcox,- Fanny
Sims, Florence
Spence, Maggie
Van Camp, Lauretta A.
Wilkinson, Sarah
Windrum, Maggie

McGregor, Mary
Orr, Maggie
O'Reilly, Mary Ann
Westland, Bertha F.

NORMAL SCHOOL SESSIONS, TORONTO AND
OTTAWA.

In future there will be but one Session of the Normal School
instead of two.

The Session will commence on the 15th September, and will
close on 15th July, with vacation from the third Wednesday iD
December to the second Tuesday in January ; and from the Wed-
nesday before, to the Tuesday after Easter, inclusive.

NOTE.-For subjects of examination see prospectus, to be had
on application to the Education Department Toronto.

OTTAWA NORMAL SCHOOL.
Students disiring to enter the new Normal School at Ottaw,

will please send in their names to the Education Department,
Toronto, without delay.

COUNCIL OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION.
ELECTION OF REPRESENTATIVES.

The Chief Superintendent of Education hereby gives notice,
that an election of a member of the Council of Public Instructio,
by the legally qualified Masters and Teachers of Collegiate
Institutes and Iligh Schools, and by the Public School InspectorOi
will take place on Tuesday, the 17th day of August next.

PRIZE AND LIBRARY

THE PEOPLE'S DEPOSITORY
Will continue to allow

ONE HUNDRED PER

BOOKS.

)F ONTARIO

CENT.
On all remittances over $5 sent to it

FOR

PRIZE OR LIBRARY BOOKS.
The price charged to the Schools for Books is at the rate of

cents on the 1s. sterling of retail cost, being nearly 35 per celt'
lower than the current retail prices of these Books.

iW Catalogues sent on application.

Printed for the Education Department by HuNTR, RosE & Co., Toronto.
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3514.
3515.
3516.
3517.
3518.


