ONTARIO TEACHERS ASSOCIATION.

The fifteenth annual convention of the Ontario Teachers' Association will be held in the Theatre of the Normal School Buildings, Toronto on Tuesday the 10th day of August next, at three o'clock in the afternoon, and continue in session three days.

The opening address will be delivered by the President, Profes-sor Goldwin Smith, at half-past seven o'clock on Tuesday evening. An address may be expected from the Very Rev. Principal Caven. The order of business will be as under :

2.00 p.m., Tuesday-Treasurer's Report ; Mr. Samuel Macalister. 2.30 p.m. -Compulsory education; Mr. Archibald Macallum, M.A.

7.30 p.m.-Opening address; President, Prof. Goldwin Smith. Reception of delegates.

2.00 p.m., Wednesday—certificates to public school teachers, "How and by whom granted ;" Mr. J. Thorburn, M.A. 3.30 p.m.—"school taxation ;" Mr. D. J. McKinnon. 7.30 p.m.—The Very Rev. Principal Caven.

Reception of delegates.

2.00. p.m., Thursday-Nomination of officers.

2.15. p.m.-The relation between High and Public Schools; Mr. H. Dickenson.

7.30 p.m. -Mr. S. Arthur Marling, M.A., High School Inspector. The following Reports will be presented, viz : Report of the Public School Master's Section.

Report of the Public School Inspector's Section.

Report of the High School Master's Section.

The Industrial School Committee.

Committee on time of Meeting. Any member of the Association may propose other subjects for discussion, which, if approved by the Board of Directors, will be introduced to the Association, with the understanding that the proposer lead off in the discussion. The Board of Directors earnestly hope that local associations will be represented by delegates at the ensuing convention, as provided for by the Constitution. The fol-lowing article of the Constitution of the Provincial Association refers to the formation of Branch Associations.

"Article 5.-Every Local Association appointing a delegate to represent it at the Annual Meeting shall be a Branch Association, and shall, through its representative, have one vote for each of its members connected with this Association not present at the Annual Meeting, provided that the names of such members and such representative, together with the annual fees for the same, be transmitted on or before the first day of July in each year.

VIII. Departmental Notices.

On the Report of the Central Committee of Examiners as to attainments, and of the Principal as to the ability and aptitude to teach, the Chief Superintendent has granted the undermentioned certificates to students of the Normal School, under the Act 37 Vic., cap. 27, sec. 31 (12).

Dated, 15th July, 1875.

CLASS I.

Grade A.			
3514.	Campbell, Alexander		
3515.	Dorland, Solomon		
3516.	Stuart, Alexander		
3517.	Allen, Amelia Maria		
3518.	Cornor, Mary M. L. J.		

Grade C. 3522. McNeow, James

CLASS II.

3525. Parker, Thomas 3526. Pettit, Hiram

3528. Adair, Alex. Aird 3529. Barclay, Isaiah B. 3530. Booth, William B. 3531. Cassidy, William 3532. Collins, F. Charles 3533. Devlin, Thomas S. 3534. Dusty, James 3535. Huff, Samuel 3536. Lough, William R. 3537. Ludlow, Richard 3538. McGowan, Rob't. 3539. McWilliams, John

Grade A. 3527. Gillespie, Fannie Grade B.

Grade B.

3519. Corbett, Lewis C. 3520. Francis, Daniel 3521. Sprague, William E.

3523. Pyne, Albert R. 3524. Iles, Isabella

3540. Reilly, William Geo.	
3541. Sutherland, Jeffrey Ta	al-
bot	
3542. Wightman, Geo. Easto	n
3543. Ballantine, Maria	
3544. Barr, Maggie	
3545. Browne, Eliz'th. M.	- }

- 3546. Burton, Maggie
- 3547. McKay, Myra
- 3548. Shore, Margaret Jane 3549. Westman, Mary Ann
- 3550. Whitfield, Margaret

Candidates for Second-class Certificates who obtained Third-class Certificates.

3551. Bain, William L.	3578. Comfort, Etoile
3552. Bourns, Thomas	3579. Currie, Hannah
3553. Boyd, Isaac	2590 Duncen Denham
2554 Drudon Dahart	3580. Duncan, Barbara
3554. Brydon, Robert	3581. Foulds, Elizabeth
3555. Glass, Matthew J.	3582. Geltatly, Lizzie
3556. Green, Thomas S.	35 3. Gray, Annie
3557. Houston, David W.	3584. Harrison, Annie
3558. Irwin, William	3585. Holmes, Selina Emme-
3559. Johnston, Robert W.	line
3560. McCracken, Thomas	3586. Jarvis, Eliza Jane
3561. McKay, William	3587. Meldrum, Anna P.
3562. Pascoe, Richard	3688. Miller, Emma V.
3563. Rae, James	3589. Mitchell, Maggie
3564. Robinson, John	3590. McCordie, Alma
3565. Robinson, F. Harvey	3591 McCredie, Emily
3566. Robinson, E. Bravender	3592. McDowell, Bella
3567. Sowerby, John	3593. McKellar, Nancy
3568. Symons, William H.	3594. McLean, Mary E.
3569. Young, James Alfred	3595. McLellan, Hattie
3570. Abbott, Elizabeth A.	3596. McPhail, Sarah Ann
3571. Baker, Emma	3597. Shea, Bridget
3572. Baldwin, Jennie A.	3598. Silcox, Fanny
3573. Baxter, Sephia	3599. Sins, Florence
3574. Carlyle, Thomasina	3600. Spence, Maggie
3575. Cathcart, Caroline	3601. Van Camp, Lauretta A.
3576. Church, Eliza Jane	3602. Wilkinson, Sarah
3577. Chunie, Kate	3603. Windrum, Maggie
•	,
CLASS	111.

3604. Archer, David	3608. McGregor, Mary
3605. Chapman, Edwin A.	3609. Orr, Maggie
3606. Hambly, Louis Elwood	3610. O'Reilly, Mary Ann
3607. Donaldson, Elizabeth	3611. Westland, Bertha F.

NORMAL SCHOOL SESSIONS, TORONTO AND OTTAWA.

In future there will be but one Session of the Normal School instead of two.

The Session will commence on the 15th September, and will close on 15th July, with vacation from the third Wednesday in December to the second Tuesday in January; and from the Wednesday before, to the Tuesday after Easter, inclusive.

NOTE.-For subjects of examination see prospectus, to be had on application to the Education Department Toronto.

OTTAWA NORMAL SCHOOL.

Students disiring to enter the new Normal School at Ottawa, will please send in their names to the Education Department, Toronto, without delay.

COUNCIL OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION. ELECTION OF REPRESENTATIVES.

The Chief Superintendent of Education hereby gives notice, that an election of a member of the Council of Public Instruction, by the legally qualified Masters and Teachers of Collegiate Institutes and High Schools, and by the Public School Inspectors, will take place on Tuesday, the 17th day of August next.

IX. Advertisement.

PRIZE AND LIBRARY BOOKS.

ONTARIO THE PEOPLE'S DEPOSITORY 0F

Will continue to allow

ONE HUNDRED PER CENT.

On all remittances over \$5 sent to it FOR

PRIZE OR LIBRARY BOOKS.

The price charged to the Schools for Books is at the rate of 18cents on the 1s. sterling of retail cost, being nearly 35 per centlower than the current retail prices of these Books.

Catalogues sent on application.

Printed for the Education Department by HUNTER, ROSE & Co., Toronto.